## **December Board of Review 2020**

## NOTICE

THE TAXPAYERS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE BOARD OF REVIEW SHALL MEET FOR THE PURPOSE OF CORRECTING CLERICAL ERRORS OR MUTUAL MISTAKES OF FACT AS THEY RELATE TO THE 2020 ASSESSMENT ROLL. **DUE TO COVID-19 RESTRICTIONS, APPERANCE WILL BE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY.** 

## **VALUATION APPEALS WILL NOT BE HEARD AT THIS TIME**

THE DECEMBER MEETING OF THE BOARD OF REVIEW WILL BE HELD:

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS CITY HALL

**2724 PECK STREET** 

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MI 49444

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15th 2020

11:00 AM

PROPERTY OWNERS SEEKING TO APPLY FOR THE PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE EXEMPTION, VETERANS EXEMPTION OR HARDSHIP EXEMPTION FOR THEIR HOMESTEAD SHOULD FILE AN APPLICATION WITH THE CITY ASSESSORS OFFICE PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.

IF A TAXPAYER HAS ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY ASSESSORS OFFICE AT (231)733-8854 EXT.1654.

**CITY CLERK** 

**CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS**